CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

INTERDEPARTMENTAL MEMORANDUM

To:

Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk

From:

Mayor Ron Nirenberg

Copies:

Brandon Smith, Boards and Commissions Coordinator; Chris Callanen,

Assistant to the City Council; Ben Gorzell; Troy Elliott (Finance)

Subject:

Appointment - San Antonio Housing Trust Finance Corporation & San

Antonio Housing Trust Public Facility Corporation

Date: January 24, 2019

I hereby appoint the following City Councilmember to the boards of the San Antonio Housing Trust Finance Corporation and the associated San Antonio Housing Trust Public Facility Corporation:

Councilman Art Hall

Ron Nirenberg Mayor 19 JAN 28 AM 10: 18

CITY OF SAN ARTUMIO